Final - June 26, 2015
MEETING OF THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON IMMUNIZATION PRACTICES (ACIP)

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

1600 Clifton Road, NE, Tom Harkin Global Communications Center, Kent "Oz" Nelson Auditorium
Atlanta, Georgia 30333
June 24-25, 2015

AGENDA ITEM

Wednesday, June 24th

8:00

8:30

10:15
10:45
11:00

11:30

12:45
2:00

2:45

4:15
4:30

5:15
5:30

Welcome & Introductions

Meningococcal Vaccines
Introduction
GRADE: evidence for use of MenB vaccine in adolescents and
college students
Considerations for routine use of MenB vaccines in
adolescents
Public Comment - meningococcal vaccines
Break
Meningococcal Vaccines
Proposed recommendations
VFC Vote

General Recommendations on Immunization
Introduction

Various topics

Proposed recommendations

Lunch
Novel Influenza Vaccines
Introduction

Influenza A (H5) epidemiology update

Influenza
Introduction
Influenza vaccine effectiveness update
Quadrivalent intradermal influenza vaccine
Influenza vaccine safety update
High dose influenza vaccine update
Proposed recommendations

Break
Smallpox Vaccine: Use in Laboratory Personnel
Introduction

Proposed smallpox vaccine recommendations

Public Comment
Adjourn

PURPOSE

Information &
Discussion

Vote
VFC Vote

Information &
Discussion

Vote

Information &
Discussion

Information &
Discussion

Vote

Information &
Discussion
Vote

PRESIDER/PRESENTER(s)

Dr. Jonathan Temte (ACIP Chair)
Dr. Cindy Weinbaum (Acting Executive
Secretary, ACIP; CDC/NCEZID)

Dr. Lorry Rubin (ACIP, WG Chair)
Dr. Temi Folaranmi (CDC/NCIRD)

Ms. Jessica MacNeil (CDC/NCIRD)

Ms. Jessica MacNeil (CDC/NCIRD)
Dr. Jeanne Santoli (CDC/NCIRD)

Dr. Marietta Vazquez (ACIP, WG Chair)
Dr. Ray Strikas (CDC/NCIRD)

Dr. Ray Strikas (CDC/NCIRD)

Dr. Doug Campos-Outcalt (ACIP, WG Chair)
Dr. Sonja Olsen (CDC/NCIRD)

Dr. Ruth Karron (ACIP, WG Chair)

Dr. Brendan Flannery (CDC/NCIRD)
Dr. Corey Robertson (Sanofi Pasteur)
Dr. Tom Shimabukuro (CDC/NCEZID)
Dr. Lisa Grohskopf (CDC/NCIRD)

Dr. Lisa Grohskopf (CDC/NCIRD)

Dr. Lee Harrison (ACIP, WG Chair)
Dr. Brett Petersen (CDC/NCEZID)
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Thursday, June 25th

8:00

8:15

8:20

9:20
9:35

9:45

11:00

11:45

12:45
1:00

Agency Updates
CDC, CMS, DoD, DVA, FDA, HRSA, IHS, NVPO, NIH

Japanese Encephalitis Vaccine
Japanese Encephalitis Vaccines Work Group update

Pneumococcal Vaccines
Introduction
Intervals between PCV13 and PPSV23: supporting evidence
and rationale for change
Proposed recommendations
Break
Combination Vaccines
Formation of Combination Vaccines Work Group

Human Papillomavirus (HPV) Vaccines

Introduction

9-valent HPV vaccination for persons who have completed an
HPV vaccination series

Cost effectiveness

Proposed guidance

Pertussis

Introduction

Cocooning and Tdap vaccination

Acellular pertussis vaccine effectiveness among children and
adolescents in the setting of pertactin-deficient B. pertussis,
Vermont, 2011-2013

Herpes Zoster
Introduction
Update on herpes zoster epidemiology and vaccine uptake

Information

Information

Information &
Discussion

Vote

Information &
Discussion

Information &
Discussion

Information &
Discussion

Information &

CDC and ex officio members

Joseph Bocchini (ACIP, WG Chair)

Dr. Nancy Bennett (ACIP, WG Chair)
Dr. Miwako Kobayashi (CDC/NCIRD)

Ms. Tamara Pilishvili (CDC/NCIRD)

Dr. Art Reingold (ACIP, WG Chair)

Dr. Joe Bocchini (ACIP, WG Chair)
Dr. Lauri Markowitz (CDC/NCHHSTP)

Dr. Harrell Chesson (CDC/NCHHSTP)
Dr. Lauri Markowitz (CDC/NCHHSTP)

Dr. Art Reingold (ACIP, WG Chair)
Dr. Jennifer Liang (CDC/NCIRD)
Dr. Lucy Breakwell (CDC/NCIRD)

Dr. Ed Belongia (ACIP, WG Chair)
Dr. Rafael Harpaz (ACIP/NCIRD)

Results of GSK Phase 3 study of investigational adjuvant- Discussion Dr. Thomas Heineman (GSK)
based zoster vaccine
Public Comment
Adjourn
Acronyms
cDC Centers for Disease Control & Prevention NCHHSTP National Center for HIV, Hepatitis, STDand T8
Prevention [of CDC/OID]
cMS Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services NCIRD €DC National Center for Immunization & Respiratory
Diseases [of CDC/OID]
DoD Department of Defense NCEZID National Center for Emerging and Zoonotic Diseases [of
° P cDC/0ID]
DVA Department of Veterans Affairs NIH National Institutes of Health
FDA Food and Drug Administration NVPO National Vaccine Program Office
Grading of Recommendations Assessment, X .
GRADE . PCV13 13-valent Pneumococcal Conjugate Vaccine
Development and Evaluation
HPV Human Papillomavirus PPSV23 Pneumococcal Polysaccharide Vaccine
HRSA Health Resources and Services Administration Tdap Tetanus, Diphtheria, and acellular Pertussis Vaccine
IHS Indian Health Service VFC Vaccines for Children
MenB Meningococcal B
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